## RELEASE AND CONSENT Rogue Co. Dance Company

I/we realize that participation in dance choreography, dance classes and other dance related physical activities could involve some possible personal injury or bodily harm. Accidents and injuries are possible and may occur. I/we assume all risks related to any Dance Activity, as herein defined, as well as all risk associated with the use of any and all spaces or facilities used for any Dance Activity.

I/we as dance participant, or parent or legal guardian of the dance participant designated below in any Dance Activity, as herein defined, hereby release and hold harmless Rogue Co. Dance Company and any person employed by them or any entity through which they may operate from liability, cause of action, claims or demands for any injury or damage to person or property that may result from any such Dance Activity.

As used in this document, "Dance Activity" means any dance performance, dance practice, classes, warm-ups or related activity associated with instruction, supervision, assistance, and/or choreography by Rogue Co. Dance Company or any person employed by them.

I/we agree to release and hold harmless Shelly True Dance Academy, the dance studio, or facility or proprietor of space utilized from any cause of action, claims, or demands now and in the future for any personal injury or any personal property damage, which may occur on the premises before, during or after any Dance Activity connected with Rogue Co. Dance Company. I/we agree to obey all the studio/facility/space rules and take full responsibility for my/our behavior in addition to any damage I/we may cause.

By submitting this form, I/we give consent for my/our child or ward to be photographed and/or videotaped during or before or after any Dance Activity. I/we also give consent for these photos and/or videos to be used by Rogue Co. Dance Company at their sole discretion for promotion and display.

I/we affirm that the dance participant designated below, to the best of our knowledge, has no physical or emotional condition that requires special attention by Rogue Co. Dance Company.

## COVID-19 WAIVER AND RELEASE

I understand that Rogue Co. Dance Company, including its company members and faculty, and Shelly True Dance Academy are not held liable for any exposure to COVID-19 or any other contagion.

I HEREBY WAIVE ALL CLAIMS AND FOREVER RELEASE Rogue Co. Dance Company and Shelly True Dance Academy, including its company members, faculty, directors, contractors and representatives, in their individual or business capacities, of all claims, liabilities, agreements, and causes of action of any nature due to any ailment, injury, loss, or damage to person or property, that may arise out of the Rogue Co. Winter Workshop. By signing below, I agree to the above statements and release Rogue Co. Dance Company and Shelly True Dance Academy from any and all liability for the unintentional exposure or harm due to COVID-19.

I/we accept and acknowledge all of the above terms and conditions and agree to them.

## UNDER 18

Printed Name of Participant(s): \_\_\_\_\_

Printed Name of Parent or Guardian:

Signature of Parent or Guardian: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_

## **OVER** 18

Printed Name of Participant: \_\_\_\_\_

Signature of Dance Participant: \_\_\_\_\_

Date: \_\_\_\_\_